information systems companies, specialty clinics, community health centers, adult day 
care, senior centers, health care consulting groups, etc. 

Students pursuing the concentration in long term care must complete their internship in a 
long term care setting approved by his/her advisor.  Effective January 2018, a minimum 
of five hundred and one (501) hours of the required 1000 for NAB Accreditation must be 
completed in a nursing facility unless otherwise authorized or approved by the Program 
Director.  Students must also complete the LTCA Certificate (www.wku.edu/ltca).  

This is a mandatory prerequisite in order for the student to be eligible for graduation and